

EXHIBIT "A"

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: MED-CR4-2.49 PID: 97435

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED COST: \$1,824,121.65

BID OPENING DATE: 03/07/2019

REF NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM EXTENSION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	WORK TYPE	WORK TYPE	MELWAY PAVING CO INC		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING INC		KARVO COMPANIES INC		RONYAK PAVING INC								
								UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID I CTS	TOTAL BID PRICE DOLLARS	BID I CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID I CTS	TOTAL BID PRICE DOLLARS	BID I CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID I CTS	TOTAL BID PRICE DOLLARS	BID I CTS			
ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE																						
1	201	11000	LS		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	NR	Y	\$3,600.00		\$3,600.00		\$16,775.00		\$16,775.00		\$19,737.00		\$19,737.00		\$6,800.00		\$6,800.00
2	202	23000	100	SQ.YD.	PAVEMENT REMOVED	NR	Y	\$13.00		\$1,300.00		\$35.00		\$3,500.00		\$35.00		\$3,500.00		\$18.00		\$1,800.00
3	202	35100	22	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	NR	Y	\$10.00		\$220.00		\$25.00		\$550.00		\$25.00		\$550.00		\$14.00		\$308.00
4	202	38000	1250	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	NR	Y	\$1.75		\$2,187.50		\$1.75		\$2,187.50		\$1.75		\$2,187.50		\$1.75		\$2,187.50
5	202	42001	5	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	NR	Y	\$265.00		\$1,325.00		\$265.00		\$1,325.00		\$265.00		\$1,325.00		\$300.00		\$1,500.00
6	203	10000	135	CU.YD.	EXCAVATION	6	Y	\$27.00		\$3,645.00		\$16.50		\$2,227.50		\$22.00		\$2,970.00		\$21.00		\$2,835.00
7	203	20000	426	CU.YD.	EMBANKMENT	6	Y	\$50.00		\$21,300.00		\$40.00		\$17,040.00		\$39.00		\$16,614.00		\$21.00		\$8,946.00
8	203	45110	164	TON	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	6	Y	\$60.00		\$9,840.00		\$67.50		\$11,070.00		\$48.00		\$7,872.00		\$45.00		\$7,380.00
9	204	10000	100	SQ.YD.	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	6	Y	\$1.00		\$100.00		\$1.00		\$100.00		\$1.25		\$125.00		\$3.50		\$350.00
10	209	60500	10.24	MILE	LINEAR GRADING	6	Y	\$800.00		\$8,192.00		\$750.00		\$7,680.00		\$245.00		\$2,508.80		\$1,300.00		\$13,312.00
11	517	75501	200	FT	BRIDGE RAILING REBUILT, AS PER PLAN	36	N	\$29.50		\$5,900.00		\$29.50		\$5,900.00		\$29.50		\$5,900.00		\$13.00		\$2,600.00
12	606	15050	1110.38	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	36	N	\$16.50		\$18,321.27		\$16.50		\$18,321.27		\$16.50		\$18,321.27		\$17.00		\$18,876.46
13	606	26150	5	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	36	N	\$2,375.00		\$11,875.00		\$2,375.00		\$11,875.00		\$2,375.00		\$11,875.00		\$2,200.00		\$11,000.00
14	611	04600	23	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	35	Y	\$65.00		\$1,495.00		\$60.00		\$1,380.00		\$60.00		\$1,380.00		\$53.45		\$1,229.35
15	611	07600	182	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	35	Y	\$75.00		\$13,650.00		\$50.00		\$9,100.00		\$50.00		\$9,100.00		\$46.65		\$8,490.30
16	611	98510	1	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	35	Y	\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00
17	611	98630	4	EACH	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	35	Y	\$800.00		\$3,200.00		\$850.00		\$3,400.00		\$850.00		\$3,400.00		\$625.00		\$2,500.00
18	611	99574	1	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 3	35	Y	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,300.00		\$3,300.00
19	611	99654	4	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	NR	Y	\$750.00		\$3,000.00		\$750.00		\$3,000.00		\$750.00		\$3,000.00		\$600.00		\$2,400.00
20	623	00000	10	EACH	MEDINA COUNTY MONUMENT BOX (100% LOCAL)	NR	Y	\$500.00		\$5,000.00		\$800.00		\$8,000.00		\$800.00		\$8,000.00		\$850.00		\$8,500.00
21	623	39500	2	EACH	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	NR	Y	\$600.00		\$1,200.00		\$575.00		\$1,150.00		\$575.00		\$1,150.00		\$475.00		\$950.00
22	626	00100	23	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR	36	N	\$7.01		\$161.23		\$7.01		\$161.23		\$7.01		\$161.23		\$7.00		\$161.00
23	SPECIAL	69050100	5	EACH	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	NR	Y	\$300.00		\$1,500.00		\$145.00		\$725.00		\$145.00		\$725.00		\$150.00		\$750.00
ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE TOTAL:										\$124,512.00			\$131,467.50			\$126,401.80			\$108,675.61			
EROSION CONTROL																						
24	659	00300	200	CU.YD.	TOPSOIL	46	Y	\$62.00		\$12,400.00		\$62.00		\$12,400.00		\$62.00		\$12,400.00		\$46.00		\$9,200.00
25	659	00510	3000	SQ.YD.	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2	46	Y	\$1.50		\$4,500.00		\$1.45		\$4,350.00		\$1.45		\$4,350.00		\$0.83		\$2,490.00
26	659	20000	0.50	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	46	Y	\$1,800.00		\$900.00		\$1,800.00		\$900.00		\$1,800.00		\$900.00		\$800.00		\$400.00
27	659	35000	10	M.GAL	WATER	46	Y	\$40.00		\$400.00		\$40.00		\$400.00		\$40.00		\$400.00		\$1.00		\$10.00
28	832	30000	2000	EACH	EROSION CONTROL	8	Y			\$2,000.00				\$2,000.00				\$2,000.00				\$2,000.00
EROSION CONTROL TOTAL:										\$20,200.00			\$20,050.00			\$20,050.00			\$14,100.00			
PAVEMENT																						
29	253	02001	3237	CU.YD.	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	16	Y	\$110.00		\$356,070.00		\$100.00		\$323,700.00		\$152.00		\$492,024.00		\$145.00		\$469,365.00
30	254	01001	61276	SQ.YD.	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN (A)	13	Y	\$1.15		\$70,467.40		\$1.00		\$61,276.00		\$0.70		\$42,893.20		\$1.65		\$101,105.40

EXHIBIT "A"

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: MED-CR4-2.49 PID: 97435

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED COST: \$1,824,121.65

BID OPENING DATE: 03/07/2019

REF NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM EXTENSION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	WORK TYPE	WORK TYPE	MELWAY PAVING CO INC		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING INC		KARVO COMPANIES INC		RONYAK PAVING INC		
								UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID I CTS	TOTAL BID PRICE DOLLARS	BID I CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID I CTS	TOTAL BID PRICE DOLLARS	BID I CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS
31	254	01001	707	SQ.YD.	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN (B)	13	Y	\$8.00	\$5,656.00	\$10.00	\$7,070.00	\$7.80	\$5,514.60	\$17.25	\$12,195.75	
32	254	01600	592	SQ.YD.	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	13	Y	\$6.50	\$3,848.00	\$1.00	\$592.00	\$1.00	\$592.00	\$1.00	\$592.00	
33	301	46001	201	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	10	Y	\$125.00	\$25,125.00	\$120.00	\$24,120.00	\$133.00	\$26,733.00	\$140.00	\$28,140.00	
34	304	20001	250	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	9	Y	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	
35	407	20000	9310	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	11	Y	\$2.50	\$23,275.00	\$2.00	\$18,620.00	\$2.40	\$22,344.00	\$2.20	\$20,482.00	
36	408	10000	7211	GAL	PRIME COAT	11	Y	\$2.90	\$20,911.90	\$2.00	\$14,422.00	\$3.40	\$24,517.40	\$2.00	\$14,422.00	
37	441	50101	2197	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN	10	Y	\$140.00	\$307,580.00	\$135.00	\$296,595.00	\$141.00	\$309,777.00	\$145.00	\$318,565.00	
38	441	50301	3313	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), AS PER PLAN	10	Y	\$125.00	\$414,125.00	\$129.00	\$427,377.00	\$119.00	\$394,247.00	\$125.00	\$414,125.00	
39	441	50401	20	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	10	Y	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	
40	452	10050	100	SQ.YD.	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	38	Y	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00	
41	617	10101	1578	CU.YD.	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	6	Y	\$50.00	\$78,900.00	\$60.00	\$94,680.00	\$50.00	\$78,900.00	\$35.00	\$55,230.00	
42	617	25000	38	M.GAL	WATER	6	Y	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$10.00	\$380.00	
PAVEMENT TOTAL:									\$1,338,838.30		\$1,293,832.00		\$1,424,682.20		\$1,461,502.15	
TRAFFIC CONTROL																
43	642	00100	10.33	MILE	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	45	N	\$495.00	\$5,113.35	\$495.00	\$5,113.35	\$495.00	\$5,113.35	\$495.00	\$5,113.35	
44	642	00300	5.17	MILE	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	45	N	\$750.00	\$3,877.50	\$750.00	\$3,877.50	\$750.00	\$3,877.50	\$750.00	\$3,877.50	
45	642	00500	83	FT	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	45	N	\$3.50	\$290.50	\$3.50	\$290.50	\$3.50	\$290.50	\$3.50	\$290.50	
46	642	01000	2	EACH	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	45	N	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL:									\$9,731.35		\$9,731.35		\$9,731.35		\$9,731.35	
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC																
47	614	13000	25	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	39	Y	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	
48	614	21100	10.34	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	39	Y	\$875.00	\$9,047.50	\$875.00	\$9,047.50	\$875.00	\$9,047.50	\$875.00	\$9,047.50	
49	614	21500	15.51	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 642 PAINT	39	Y	\$385.00	\$5,971.35	\$385.00	\$5,971.35	\$385.00	\$5,971.35	\$385.00	\$5,971.35	
50	614	26200	166	FT	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	39	Y	\$3.00	\$498.00	\$3.00	\$498.00	\$3.00	\$498.00	\$3.00	\$498.00	
51	616	10000	5	M.GAL	WATER	39	Y	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TOTAL:									\$21,191.85		\$17,441.85		\$20,541.85		\$19,366.85	
INCIDENTALS																
52	614	11000	LS		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	39	Y	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,875.00	\$45,875.00	
53	624	10000	LS		MOBILIZATION	NR	Y	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$62,400.00	\$62,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,735.00	\$45,735.00	
54	100	99000	LS		SPECIAL-PREMIUM ON RAILROAD'S PROTECTIVE PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,249.04	\$5,249.04	
INCIDENTALS TOTAL:									\$97,000.00		\$192,400.00		\$90,000.00		\$96,859.04	
GRAND TOTALS:									\$1,611,473.50		\$1,664,922.70		\$1,691,407.20		\$1,710,235.00	

CORRECTED TOTAL PRICE

Prequalified Total \$1,561,484.65

Prequalified % 96.90%

EXHIBIT "A"

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: MED-CR4-2.49 PID: 97435

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED COST: \$1,824,121.65

BID OPENING DATE: 03/07/2019

REF NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM EXTENSION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	WORK TYPE	KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
							UNIT PRICE BID DOLLARS	I CTS	TOTAL BID PRICE DOLLARS	I CTS	UNIT PRICE BID DOLLARS
ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE											
1	201	11000	LS		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	NR	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
2	202	23000	100	SQ.YD.	PAVEMENT REMOVED	NR	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
3	202	35100	22	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	NR	\$14.00	\$308.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	
4	202	38000	1250	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	NR	\$1.75	\$2,187.50	\$1.75	\$2,187.50	
5	202	42001	5	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	NR	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	
6	203	10000	135	CU.YD.	EXCAVATION	6	\$21.00	\$2,835.00	\$30.01	\$4,051.35	
7	203	20000	426	CU.YD.	EMBANKMENT	6	\$21.00	\$8,946.00	\$40.00	\$17,040.00	
8	203	45110	164	TON	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	6	\$67.50	\$11,070.00	\$67.50	\$11,070.00	
9	204	10000	100	SQ.YD.	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	6	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	
10	209	60500	10.24	MILE	LINEAR GRADING	6	\$1,875.00	\$19,200.00	\$700.00	\$7,168.00	
11	517	75501	200	FT	BRIDGE RAILING REBUILT, AS PER PLAN	36	\$29.50	\$5,900.00	\$29.50	\$5,900.00	
12	606	15050	1110.38	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	36	\$16.50	\$18,321.27	\$16.50	\$18,321.27	
13	606	26150	5	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	36	\$2,375.00	\$11,875.00	\$2,375.00	\$11,875.00	
14	611	04600	23	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	35	\$53.45	\$1,229.35	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	
15	611	07600	182	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	35	\$46.65	\$8,490.30	\$50.00	\$9,100.00	
16	611	98510	1	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	35	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
17	611	98630	4	EACH	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	35	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	
18	611	99574	1	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 3	35	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
19	611	99654	4	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	NR	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	
20	623	00000	10	EACH	MEDINA COUNTY MONUMENT BOX (100% LOCAL)	NR	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	
21	623	39500	2	EACH	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	NR	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
22	626	00100	23	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR	36	\$7.01	\$161.23	\$7.00	\$161.00	
23	SPECIAL	69050100	5	EACH	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	NR	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	
ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE TOTAL:									\$121,673.65		\$110,909.12
EROSION CONTROL											
24	659	00300	200	CU.YD.	TOPSOIL	46	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00	
25	659	00510	3000	SQ.YD.	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2	46	\$1.45	\$4,350.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	
26	659	20000	0.50	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	46	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	
27	659	35000	10	M.GAL	WATER	46	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	
28	832	30000	2000	EACH	EROSION CONTROL	8		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL TOTAL:									\$18,610.00		\$18,500.00
PAVEMENT											
29	253	02001	3237	CU.YD.	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	16	\$132.00	\$427,284.00	\$182.00	\$589,134.00	
30	254	01001	61276	SQ.YD.	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN (A)	13	\$1.10	\$67,403.60	\$2.40	\$147,062.40	

EXHIBIT "A"

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: MED-CR4-2.49 PID: 97435

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED COST: \$1,824,121.65

BID OPENING DATE: 03/07/2019

REF NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM EXTENSION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	WORK TYPE	KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
							UNIT PRICE BID DOLLARS	I CTS	TOTAL BID PRICE DOLLARS	I CTS	UNIT PRICE BID DOLLARS
31	254	01001	707	SQ.YD.	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN (B)	13	\$10.00	\$7,070.00	\$8.00	\$5,656.00	
32	254	01600	592	SQ.YD.	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	13	\$1.50	\$888.00	\$1.65	\$976.80	
33	301	46001	201	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	10	\$135.00	\$27,135.00	\$165.00	\$33,165.00	
34	304	20001	250	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	9	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	
35	407	20000	9310	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	11	\$2.60	\$24,206.00	\$3.20	\$29,792.00	
36	408	10000	7211	GAL	PRIME COAT	11	\$4.00	\$28,844.00	\$4.00	\$28,844.00	
37	441	50101	2197	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN	10	\$144.00	\$316,368.00	\$200.00	\$439,400.00	
38	441	50301	3313	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), AS PER PLAN	10	\$124.00	\$410,812.00	\$150.00	\$496,950.00	
39	441	50401	20	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	10	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	
40	452	10050	100	SQ.YD.	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	38	\$64.00	\$6,400.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	
41	617	10101	1578	CU.YD.	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	6	\$43.00	\$67,854.00	\$60.00	\$94,680.00	
42	617	25000	38	M.GAL	WATER	6	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$70.24	\$2,669.12	
PAVEMENT TOTAL:									\$1,408,704.60		\$1,894,829.32
TRAFFIC CONTROL											
43	642	00100	10.33	MILE	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	45	\$495.00	\$5,113.35	\$575.00	\$5,939.75	
44	642	00300	5.17	MILE	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	45	\$750.00	\$3,877.50	\$850.00	\$4,394.50	
45	642	00500	83	FT	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	45	\$3.50	\$290.50	\$3.00	\$249.00	
46	642	01000	2	EACH	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	45	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL:									\$9,731.35		\$11,263.25
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC											
47	614	13000	25	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	39	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	
48	614	21100	10.34	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	39	\$875.00	\$9,047.50	\$900.00	\$9,306.00	
49	614	21500	15.51	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 642 PAINT	39	\$385.00	\$5,971.35	\$900.00	\$13,959.00	
50	614	26200	166	FT	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	39	\$3.00	\$498.00	\$3.00	\$498.00	
51	616	10000	5	M.GAL	WATER	39	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$70.38	\$351.90	
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TOTAL:									\$18,291.85		\$29,114.90
INCIDENTALS											
52	614	11000	LS		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	39	\$92,090.00	\$92,090.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	
53	624	10000	LS		MOBILIZATION	NR	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
54	100	99000	LS		SPECIAL-PREMIUM ON RAILROAD'S PROTECTIVE PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
INCIDENTALS TOTAL:									\$135,590.00		\$190,000.00
GRAND TOTALS:									\$1,712,601.45		\$2,254,616.59

CORRECTED TOTAL PRICE